KOMMUN 2018 2019 2020 TOTALT
ALE 264000 269000 274000 807 000
ALINGSAS 331000 337000 344000 1012 000
ALVESTA 175000 179000 182000 536 000
ANEBY 65 000 67 000 68 000 200 000
ARBOGA 117000 119000 122000 358 000
ARJEPLOG 50 000 51000 52 000 153 000
ARVIDSJAUR 62 000 63 000 64 000 189 000
ARVIKA 249000 254000 259000 762 000
ASKERSUND 114000 116000 119000 349 000
AVESTA 249000 254000 259000 762 000
BENGTSFORS 99000 101000 103000 303 000
BERG 78 000 80 000 81 000 239 000
BJURHOLM 50 000 51 000 52 000 153 000
BJUV 142000 145000 148000 435 000
BODEN 260000 265000 270000 795 000
BOLLEBYGD 86 000 87 000 89 000 262 000
BOLLNAS 246 000 251000 256000 753 000
BORGHOLM 132000 134000 137000 403 000
BORLANGE 459000 468000 478000 1405 000
BORAS 826 000 842000 859000 2527000
BOTKYRKA 560000 572000 583000 1715000
BOXHOLM 55 000 56 000 58 000 169 000
BROMOLLA 125000 127000 130000 382 000
BRACKE 71000 73 000 74 000 218 000
BURLOV 120000 123000 125000 368 000
BASTAD 158000 162000 165000 485 000
DALS-ED 50 000 51 000 52 000 153 000
DANDERYD 313000 319000 326000 958 000
DEGERFORS 102000 104000 106000 312 000
DOROTEA 50 000 51 000 52 000 153 000
EDA 87 000 89 000 91 000 267 000
EKERO 240000 245000 250000 735 000
EKSJO 146 000 148000 151000 445 000
EMMABODA 97 000 99000 101000 297 000




ENKOPING
ESKILSTUNA
ESLOV
ESSUNGA
FAGERSTA
FALKENBERG
FALKOPING
FALUN
FILIPSTAD
FINSPANG
FLEN
FORSHAGA
FARGELANDA
GAGNEF
GISLAVED
GNESTA
GNOSJO
GOTLAND
GRUMS
GRASTORP
GULLSPANG
GALLIVARE
GAVLE
GOTEBORG
GOTENE
HABO
HAGFORS
HALLSBERG

HALLSTAHAMMAR

HALMSTAD
HAMMARO
HANINGE
HAPARANDA
HEBY
HEDEMORA

383 000
737 000
283 000
56 000
156 000
413 000
280 000
492 000
122 000
205 000
139 000
114 000
67 000
111 000
258 000
93 000
79 000
565 000
93 000
60 000
60 000
168 000
795 000
2 000 000
141 000
105 000
151 000
143 000
134 000
733 000
163 000
721 000
100 000
141 000
162 000

390 000
752 000
289 000
57 000
159 000
422 000
286 000
502 000
125 000
209 000
142 000
117 000
68 000
113 000
263 000
95 000
81 000
576 000
95 000
61 000
61 000
171 000
811 000
2 000 000
144 000
107 000
154 000
146 000
137 000
747 000
166 000
736 000
102 000
144 000
165 000

398 000
767 000
294 000
58 000
162 000
430 000
292 000
512 000
127 000
213 000
145 000
119 000
69 000
116 000
268 000
97 000
83 000
588 000
97 000
63 000
63 000
174 000
827 000
2 000 000
147 000
109 000
157 000
149 000
140 000
762 000
169 000
750 000
104 000
146 000
169 000

1171000
2 256 000
866 000
171 000
477 000
1265 000
858 000
1506 000
374 000
627 000
426 000
350 000
204 000
340 000
789 000
285 000
243 000
1729000
285 000
184 000
184 000
513 000
2433 000
6 000 000
432 000
321 000
462 000
438 000
411 000
2242 000
498 000
2 207 000
306 000
431 000
496 000



HELSINGBORG
HERRLJUNGA
HJO

HOFORS
HUDDINGE
HUDIKSVALL
HULTSFRED
HYLTE

HABO
HALLEFORS
HARJEDALEN
HARNOSAND
HARRYDA
HASSLEHOLM
HOGANAS
HOGSBY
HORBY
HOOR
JOKKMOKK
JARFALLA
JONKOPING
KALIX
KALMAR
KARLSBORG
KARLSHAMN
KARLSKOGA
KARLSKRONA
KARLSTAD
KATRINEHOLM
KIL

KINDA
KIRUNA
KLIPPAN
KNIVSTA
KRAMFORS

1041 000
92 000
86 000

104 000
847 000
349 000
130 000
95 000
186 000
79 000
114 000
261 000
324 000
485 000
250 000
61 000
150 000
161 000
50 000
661 000
1058 000
176 000
564 000
76 000
310 000
334 000
560 000
753 000
251 000
114 000
89 000
195 000
173 000
155 000
200 000

1062 000
93 000
87 000

106 000
864 000
356 000
132 000
97 000
190 000
81 000
116 000
266 000
330 000
495 000
255000
62 000
153 000
165 000
51 000
674 000
1080 000
180 000
576 000
77 000
317 000
341 000
571 000
768 000
256 000
116 000
91 000
199 000
176 000
158 000
204 000

1083 000
95 000
89 000

108 000
882 000
363 000
135 000
98 000
193 000
82 000
118 000
271000
337 000
505 000
260 000
63 000
156 000
168 000
52 000
688 000
1101 000
184 000
587 000
79 000
323 000
348 000
582 000
783 000
261 000
118 000
92 000
203 000
180 000
161 000
208 000

3186 000
280 000
262 000
318 000

2593 000

1068 000
397 000
290 000
569 000
242 000
348 000
798 000
991 000

1485 000
765 000
186 000
459 000
494 000
153 000

2 023 000

3239000
540 000

1727000
232 000
950 000

1023 000

1713 000

2 304 000
768 000
348 000
272 000
597 000
529 000
474 000
612 000



KRISTIANSTAD
KRISTINEHAMN
KROKOM
KUMLA
KUNGSBACKA
KUNGSOR
KUNGALV
KAVLINGE
KOPING
LAHOLM
LANDSKRONA
LAXA
LEKEBERG
LEKSAND
LERUM
LESSEBO
LIDINGO
LIDKOPING
LILLA EDET
LINDESBERG
LINKOPING
LJUNGBY
LJUSDAL
LIJUSNARSBERG
LOMMA
LUDVIKA
LULEA

LUND
LYCKSELE
LYSEKIL
MALMO
MALUNG-SALEN
MALA
MARIESTAD
MARK

695 000
245 000
141 000
170 000
732 000
73 000
406 000
270 000
224 000
247 000
289 000
58 000
76 000
156 000
393 000
75 000
422 000
378 000
129 000
226 000
1094 000
254 000
190 000
54 000
249 000
266 000
652 000
963 000
105 000
133 000
2 000 000
116 000
50 000
266 000
310 000

709 000
250 000
144 000
174 000
746 000
74 000
414 000
275000
229 000
251 000
294 000
59 000
78 000
160 000
401 000
77 000
431 000
386 000
132 000
231 000
1116 000
259 000
193 000
55 000
254 000
272 000
665 000
982 000
107 000
136 000
2 000 000
118 000
51 000
272 000
316 000

724 000
255 000
147 000
177 000
761 000
76 000
423 000
281 000
233 000
257 000
300 000
61 000
79 000
163 000
409 000
78 000
440 000
393 000
135 000
235 000
1138 000
264 000
197 000
56 000
259 000
277 000
679 000
1002 000
109 000
139 000
2 000 000
121 000
52 000
277 000
323 000

2128 000
750 000
432 000
521 000

2239000
223 000

1243 000
826 000
686 000
755 000
883 000
178 000
233 000
479 000

1203 000
230 000

1293 000

1157000
396 000
692 000

3348 000
777 000
580 000
165 000
762 000
815 000

1996 000

2947 000
321 000
408 000

6 000 000
355000
153 000
815 000
949 000



MARKARYD
MELLERUD
MJOLBY
MORA
MOTALA
MULLSJO
MUNKEDAL
MUNKFORS
MOLNDAL
MONSTERAS
MORBYLANGA
NACKA

NORA
NORBERG
NORDANSTIG
NORDMALING
NORRKOPING
NORRTALJE
NORSJO
NYBRO
NYKVARN
NYKOPING
NYNASHAMN
NASSJIO
OCKELBO
OLOFSTROM
ORSA

ORUST

OSBY
OSKARSHAMN
OVANAKER
OXELOSUND
PAJALA
PARTILLE
PERSTORP

96 000
96 000
241 000
212 000
348 000
67 000
105 000
50 000
564 000
131 000
156 000
953 000
95 000
59 000
99 000
70 000
980 000
648 000
50 000
188 000
87 000
500 000
240 000
265 000
59 000
129 000
72 000
162 000
128 000
252 000
110 000
124 000
68 000
286 000
68 000

97 000
98 000
246 000
216 000
355000
68 000
107 000
51 000
575 000
134 000
159 000
972 000
97 000
60 000
101 000
72 000
999 000
661 000
51 000
192 000
89 000
510 000
245 000
270 000
60 000
132 000
73 000
166 000
131 000
257 000
112 000
127 000
70 000
292 000
70 000

99 000
100 000
251 000
220 000
362 000

70 000
109 000

52 000
587 000
137 000
162 000
991 000

99 000

61 000
103 000

73 000

1020 000
674 000

52 000
196 000

91 000
521 000
250 000
275 000

61 000
134 000

74 000
169 000
133 000
262 000
114 000
129 000

71000
298 000

71000

292 000
294 000
738 000
648 000
1065 000
205 000
321 000
153 000
1726 000
402 000
477 000
2916 000
291 000
180 000
303 000
215 000
2999 000
1983 000
153 000
576 000
267 000
1531000
735 000
810 000
180 000
395 000
219 000
497 000
392 000
771000
336 000
380 000
209 000
876 000
209 000



PITEA
RAGUNDA
ROBERTSFORS
RONNEBY
RATTVIK

SALA

SALEM
SANDVIKEN
SIGTUNA
SIMRISHAMN
SJOBO

SKARA
SKELLEFTEA
SKINNSKATTEBERG
SKURUP
SKOVDE
SMEDJEBACKEN
SOLLEFTEA
SOLLENTUNA
SOLNA
SORSELE
SOTENAS
STAFFANSTORP
STENUNGSUND
STOCKHOLM
STORFORS
STORUMAN
STRANGNAS
STROMSTAD
STROMSUND
SUNDBYBERG
SUNDSVALL
SUNNE
SURAHAMMAR
SVALOV

362 000
59 000
71000

275000

122 000

198 000

150 000

366 000

317 000

205 000

204 000

171 000

718 000
50 000

136 000

452 000

117 000

212 000

624 000

728 000
50 000
92 000

210 000

229 000

2 000 000
50 000
70 000

288 000

120 000

130 000

307 000

1011 000

143 000

109 000

126 000

369 000
61 000
72 000

281 000

124 000

202 000

153 000

373 000

323 000

209 000

209 000

174 000

733 000
51 000

139 000

461 000

120 000

216 000

636 000

743 000
51 000
94 000

214 000

234 000

2 000 000
51 000
72 000

294 000

122 000

133 000

313 000

1031 000

146 000

111 000

128 000

377 000
62 000
74 000

287 000

127 000

206 000

156 000

381 000

330 000

214 000

213 000

178 000

747 000
52 000

141 000

470 000

122 000

221 000

649 000

757 000
52 000
96 000

218 000

239 000

2 000 000
52 000
73 000

300 000

125 000

136 000

319 000

1052 000

149 000

113 000

131 000

1108 000
182 000
217 000
843 000
373 000
606 000
459 000

1120000
970 000
628 000
626 000
523 000

2198 000
153 000
416 000

1383 000
359 000
649 000

1909 000

2228 000
153 000
282 000
642 000
702 000

6 000 000
153 000
215 000
882 000
367 000
399 000
939 000

3094 000
438 000
333 000
385 000



SVEDALA
SVENLJUNGA
SAFFLE

SATER

SAVSJO
SODERHAMN
SODERKOPING
SODERTALIJE
SOLVESBORG
TANUM

TIBRO
TIDAHOLM
TIERP

TIMRA
TINGSRYD
TJORN
TOMELILLA
TORSBY
TORSAS
TRANEMO
TRANAS
TRELLEBORG
TROLLHATTAN
TROSA
TYRESO

TABY
TOREBODA
UDDEVALLA
ULRICEHAMN
UMEA
UPPLANDS VASBY
UPPLANDS-BRO
UPPSALA
UPPVIDINGE
VADSTENA

186 000
103 000
162 000
108 000
102 000
247 000
123 000
532 000
172 000
135 000
108 000
136 000
197 000
190 000
126 000
163 000
131 000
130 000
76 000
110 000
146 000
404 000
467 000
108 000
420 000
761 000
95 000
463 000
215 000
957 000
345 000
219 000
1938 000
91000
70 000

190 000
105 000
165 000
110 000
104 000
252 000
125 000
543 000
176 000
137 000
110 000
138 000
201 000
193 000
128 000
166 000
134 000
132 000
77 000
112 000
149 000
412 000
477 000
110 000
429 000
776 000
97 000
472 000
220 000
976 000
352 000
223 000
1977000
93 000
71000

194 000
107 000
169 000
112 000
106 000
257 000
128 000
554 000
179 000
140 000
112 000
141 000
205 000
197 000
131 000
170 000
136 000
135 000
79 000
114 000
152 000
420 000
486 000
112 000
437 000
792 000
99 000
482 000
224 000
995 000
359 000
228 000
2 000 000
95 000
73 000

570 000
315 000
496 000
330 000
312 000
756 000
376 000
1629 000
527 000
412 000
330 000
415 000
603 000
580 000
385 000
499 000
401 000
397 000
232 000
336 000
447 000
1236 000
1430000
330 000
1286 000
2329 000
291 000
1417 000
659 000
2928 000
1056 000
670 000
5915000
279 000
214 000



VAGGERYD
VALDEMARSVIK
VALLENTUNA
VANSBRO
VARA
VARBERG
VAXHOLM
VELLINGE
VETLANDA
VILHELMINA
VIMMERBY
VINDELN
VINGAKER
VARGARDA
VANERSBORG
VANNAS
VARMDO
VARNAMO
VASTERVIK
VASTERAS
VAXJO

YDRE
YSTAD
AmMAL

ANGE

ARE

ARJANG
ASELE
ASTORP
ATVIDABERG
ALMHULT
ALVDALEN
ALVKARLEBY
ALVSBYN
ANGELHOLM

118 000
78 000
345 000
74 000
163 000
508 000
114 000
360 000
245 000
70 000
137 000
56 000
83 000
101 000
342 000
82 000
408 000
297 000
361 000
1284 000
643 000
50 000
280 000
122 000
108 000
118 000
103 000
50 000
119 000
112 000
148 000
77 000
88 000
82 000
355000

120 000
79 000
353 000
76 000
166 000
518 000
116 000
367 000
250 000
72 000
140 000
57 000
85 000
103 000
349 000
84 000
416 000
303 000
368 000
1310000
656 000
51 000
286 000
124 000
110 000
120 000
105 000
51 000
121 000
115 000
151 000
78 000
90 000
84 000
363 000

123 000
81 000
359 000
77 000
169 000
528 000
119 000
374 000
255 000
73 000
143 000
59 000
86 000
105 000
356 000
86 000
425 000
309 000
376 000
1336 000
669 000
52 000
292 000
127 000
112 000
123 000
107 000
52 000
124 000
117 000
154 000
80 000
92 000
85000
370 000

361 000
238 000
1057000
227 000
498 000
1554 000
349 000
1101 000
750 000
215 000
420 000
172 000
254 000
309 000
1047000
252 000
1249 000
909 000
1105 000
3930000
1968 000
153 000
858 000
373 000
330 000
361 000
315 000
153 000
364 000
344 000
453 000
235 000
270 000
251 000
1088 000



OCKERO
ODESHOG
OREBRO
ORKELLJUNGA
ORNSKOLDSVIK
OSTERSUND
OSTERAKER
OSTHAMMAR
OSTRA GOINGE
OVERKALIX
OVERTORNEA

125 000

54 000
894 000
100 000
533 000
576 000
406 000
234 000
129 000

50 000

50 000

128 000

55 000
912 000
102 000
543 000
588 000
415 000
239 000
131 000

51 000

51 000

131 000

56 000
930 000
105 000
554 000
599 000
423 000
243 000
134 000

52 000

52 000

384 000
165 000
2736 000
307 000
1630000
1763 000
1244000
716 000
394 000
153 000
153 000



